X

xtorm

MANUAL

XR204 RUGGED FLASHLIGHT
POWER BANK

Gebruiksaanwijzing Kayttoopas
Gebrauchsanweisung Uzivatelska pfirucka
Mode d’emploi Pouzivatelska prirucka
Bruksanvisning Eyxepidio xpriong

Brugsvejledning Sdgd Wppwcigsp



=

+ 12 B

SPECIFICATIONS

40.000mAh Li-poly / 154Wh

1x USB-C PD 100W

1x USB-C PD 20W

Tx USB-A 22.5W

Combined max output: 87.5W

135x68x87mm

809 grams

1x USB-C PD cable
1x Manual



PRODUCT OVERVIEW 2

Input: USB-C PD 65W
Output: USB-C PD 100W

Output
USB-C PD 20W

Output
USB-A 22.5W

Smart Display

Built in flashlight o
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3 CHARGING YOUR DEVICE

someare ]| e pEReR ® QK

3A 23 Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to the USB-C PD output of the Power Bank
and the other end to the input of your device. The charging will start automatically.

3B Charging some devices requires a charging cable other than the one supplied
E.q. an Apple Lightning® or a Micro USB cable

When using multiple outputs

When using 2 outputs

©Q osw @ 20w
© osw © 225w
@ 0w @ 225w

When using 3 outputs

Q5w @+ @ 15W combined




4A

4B

CHARGING THE POWER BANK 4

Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to output 1 of the Power Bank and the
USB end to a wall charger.

For the fastest charging possible use a 65W charger. This will fully recharge the Power
Bank within 3.5 hours.



5 BUTTONS & FLASHLIGHT

SA Power button function

+Single press: turn on the powerbank and display

+Double press: turn off the powerbank and
display

5B Flashlight button function
+Single press: turn on the LED Flashlight
+Single press when flashlight is turned on -

Switch between modes

«Flashlight

+Ambient light

«Strobe light

+S05 light

Long press: turn off the LED Flashlight




INTELLIGENT DISPLAY

6A

Input 6B
C1: 65.0W

Output 6C

C1:100.0W

00h19m

Battery percentage:
Displays the current battery percentage
of the Power Bank

Recharging:
Displays the wattage at which the Power
Bank is recharging.

Time indicator: Displays the time re
maining until the Power Bank is fully
recharged.

Charging:
Shows the wattage at which the Power
Bank is charging your device.

Time Indication: Displays the time
remaining until the Power Bank’s battery
is empty.



IN THE BOX 6

XR204 Rugged Power @
Bank Flashlight

USB-C PD cable
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EN - ENGLISH

1 SPECIFICATIONS

2 PRODUCT OVERVIEW

3 CHARGING YOUR DEVICE

3A 23 Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to the USB-C PD output of the Power Bank
and the other end to the input of your device. The charging will start automatically.

3B Charging some devices requires a charging cable other than the one supplied.
E.g. an Apple Lightning® or a Micro USB cable.

4 RECHARGING THE POWER BANK

4. A Connect the USB-C end of the charging cable to output 1 of the Power Bank and the USB
end to a wall charger.

4.B For the fastest charging possible use a 65W charger. This will fully recharge the Power
Bank within 3.5 hours.



5 BUTTONS & FLASHLIGHT

SA Power button function
+Single press: turn on the powerbank and display
«Double press: turn off the powerbank and display

5B Flashlight button function
+Single press: turn on the LED Flashlight
«Single press when flashlight is turned on -

Switch between modes:

«Flashlight

+Ambient light

«Strobe light

+S0S light

Long press: turn off the LED Flashlight



6 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY

6ABattery percentage: Displays the current battery percentage of the Power Bank.
6B Recharging:

Displays the wattage at which the Power Bank is recharging.

Time indicator: Displays the time remaining until the Power Bank is fully recharged.

6C Charging: Shows the wattage at which the Power Bank is charging your device.
Time Indication: Displays the time remaining until the Power Bank’s battery is empty.

7 IN THE BOX



NL - NEDERLANDS

1 SPECIFICATIES
2 PRODUCTOVERZICHT
3 UW APPARAAT OPLADEN

3A 231 5|yit het USB-C viteinde van de laadkabel aan op de USB-C PD-uitgang van de
Power Bank en het andere uiteinde op de ingang van uw apparaat. Het opladen begint
automatisch.

3B Voor het opladen van sommige apparaten is een andere oplaadkabel nodig dan de
meegeleverde kabel.
Bijvoorbeeld een Apple H9ine® of een Micro USB-kabel.

4 DE POWERBANK OPLADEN

4.A Sluit het USB-C uiteinde van de oplaadkabel aan op uitgang 1 van de Power Bank en het
USB-uiteinde op een wandoplader.

4.B Gebruik voor het snelst mogelijke opladen een 65W oplader. Hiermee is de Power Bank
binnen 3,5 uur volledig opgeladen



5 KNOPPEN & ZAKLAMP

SA Functie aan/uit-knop
<Eén keer drukken: de powerbank inschakelen en weergeven
+Dubbel indrukken: de powerbank vitschakelen en weergeven

5B Zaklampknopfunctie
<Eén keer drukken: de LED-zaklamp inschakelen
<Eén keer indrukken wanneer zaklamp is ingeschakeld -

Schakelen tussen modi:

+ Flashlight

« Ambient licht

« Strobe licht

« SOS licht

Lang indrukken: de LED-zaklamp uvitschakelen



6 INTELLIGENT SCHERM

6Batterijpercentage: Geeft het huidige batterijpercentage van de Power Bank weer.
6B Opladen:

Toont het wattage waarmee de Power Bank wordt opgeladen.

Tijdsindicator: Toont de resterende tijd totdat de Power Bank volledig is opgeladen.

6C Opladen: Toont het wattage waarmee de Power Bank je apparaat oplaadt
Tijdsindicatie: Geeft de resterende tijd weer tot de batterij van de Power Bank leegq is.

7 IN DE DOOS



DE - DEUTSCH

1 SPEZIFIKATIONEN

2 PRODUKTUBERSICHT

3 IHR GERAT AUFLADEN

3A 23 SchlieBen Sie das USB-C-Ende des Ladekabels an den USB-C PD-Ausgang der
Power Bank und das andere Ende an den Eingang |hres Geréts an. Der Ladevorgang
beginnt automatisch.

3B Fur das Aufladen einiger Gerdte ist ein anderes als das mitgelieferte Ladekabel
erforderlich. Z.B. ein Apple “n® oder ein Micro USB-Kabel.

4 WIEDERAUFLADEN DER POWERBANK

4.A SchlieBen Sie das USB-C-Ende des Ladekabels an Ausgang 1 der Power Bank und das
USB-Ende an ein Wandladegerat an.

4.B Fur die schnellstmégliche Aufladung verwenden Sie ein 65-W-Ladegerét. Damit wird die
Power Bank innerhalb von 3,5 Stunden vollstdndig aufgeladen.



5 KNOPFE & TASCHENLAMPE

SA Funktion der Einschalttaste
«Einmaliges Drucken: Einschalten der Powerbank und des Displays
*Doppeltes Driucken: Ausschalten der Powerbank und des Displays

5B Funktion der Taschenlampentaste
«Einmaliges DrUcken: Einschalten der LED-Taschenlampe
«Einmaliges Drucken, wenn die Taschenlampe eingeschaltet ist -

Umschalten zwischen den Modi:

«Flashlight

«Ambient Licht

«Strobe Licht

+SOS Licht

Langes DrUcken: Schaltet die LED-Taschenlampe aus



6 INTELLIGENTE ANZEIGE

6Akku-Prozentsatz: Zeigt den aktuellen Batteriestand der Power Bank an.

6B Aufladen:

Zeigt die Wattzahl an, mit der die Power Bank aufgeladen wird.

Zeitanzeige: Zeigt die verbleibende Zeit an, bis die Power Bank wieder vollstdndig aufgeladen ist.
6C Aufladen: Zeigt die Wattzahl an, mit der die Power Bank |hr Gerat aufladt.

Zeitanzeige: Zeigt die verbleibende Zeit an, bis der Akku der Power Bank leer ist.

7 IN DER BOX



FR - FRANCAIS

1 SPECIFICATIONS

2 PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT

3 CHARGER VOTRE APPAREIL

3A 23 Connectez I'extrémité USB-C du cable de charge 3 la sortie USB-C PD du Power Bank
et I'autre extrémité a I'entrée de votre appareil. La charge démarre automatiquement.

3B La charge de certains appareils nécessite un cable de charge autre que celui fourni.
Par exemple, un cable Apple He"ins® oy un cable Micro USB.

4 RECHARGER LE POWER BANK

4.A Connectez I'extrémité USB-C du cable de charge & Ia sortie 1 du Power Bank et I'extrémité
USB & un chargeur mural.

4.B Pour Ia charge la plus rapide possible, utilisez un chargeur de 65W. Cela permettra de
recharger complétement le Power Bank en 3,5 heures.



5 BOUTONS ET LAMPE DE POCHE

5A Fonction du bouton d'alimentation
«Une seule pression : mise en marche du powerbank et affichage
«Double pression : éteint le powerbank et affiche

5B Fonction du bouton de la lampe de poche
+Une seule pression : allume la lampe de poche LED
+Une seule pression lorsque la lampe de poche est allumée -

Passer d'un mode 3 l'autre :

«Flashlight

+Ambient light

«Strobe light

+S0S light

Appui long : éteint la lampe de poche LED



6 AFFICHAGE INTELLIGENT
6Pourcentage de la batterie : Affiche le pourcentage actuel de la batterie du Power Bank.

6B Recharge :

Affiche la puissance & laquelle le Power Bank est en train de se recharger.

Indicateur de temps : Affiche le temps restant jusqu'a ce que le Power Bank soit complétement
rechargé.

chargement 6C : Indique la puissance 3 laquelle le Power Bank charge votre appareil.
Indication du temps : Affiche le temps restant jusqu'a ce que la batterie du Power Bank soit
vide.

7 DANS LA BOITE



ES-ESPANOL

1 ESPECIFICACIONES

2 PRODUCTOS

3 CARGAR EL DISPOSITIVO

3A 23 Conecta el extremo USB-C del cable de carga a Ia salida USB-C PD de la Power Bank
y el otro extremo a la entrada de tu dispositivo. La carga se iniciard automaticamente.

3B Para cargar algunos dispositivos se necesita un cable de carga distinto al suministrado.
Por ejemplo, un cable Apple “ene® o Micro USB.

4 RECARGA DE LA BATERIA

4.A Conecta el extremo USB-C del cable de carga a la salida 1 del Power Bank y el extremo
USB a un cargador de pared.

4.B Para una carga lo mas rdpida posible, utilice un cargador de 65W. Esto recargard completa-
mente el Power Bank en 3,5 horas.



5 BOTONES Y LINTERNA

5A Funcion de boton de encendido
+Una sola pulsacion: enciende el powerbank y la pantalla
+Doble pulsacion: apaga el powerbank y la pantalla

5B Funcion del botén de la linterna
+Una pulsacion: enciende la linterna LED
+Una sola pulsacion cuando la linterna estd encendida -

Cambia de modo:

«Linterna

«Luz ambiental

*Luz estroboscoépica

«Luz SOS

Pulsacion larga: apaga la linterna LED



6 PANTALLA INTELIGENTE

6Porcentaje de bateria: Muestra el porcentaje de bateria actual del Power Bank.

6B Recarga:

Muestra la potencia en vatios a la que se esta recargando el Power Bank.

Indicador de tiempo: Muestra el tiempo restante hasta que el Power Bank esté completamente
recargado.

carga 6C: Muestra el vataje al que el Power Bank est3d cargando tu dispositivo.

Indicacion de tiempo: Muestra el tiempo restante hasta que se agote la bateria del Power Bank.

7 EN LA CAJA



PT - PORTUGUES

1 ESPECIFICACOES
2 VISAO GERAL DO PRODUTO
3 CARREGAR O SEU DISPOSITIVO

3A 23| jgue a extremidade USB-C do cabo de carregamento 3 saida USB-C PD do Power Bank
e a outra extremidade 3 entrada do seu dispositivo. O carregamento iniciar-se-3 auto-
maticamente.
3B O car de alguns dispositivos requer um cabo de carregamento diferente
do fornecido.
Por exemplo, um cabo Apple Hs® oy um cabo Micro USB.

4 RECARREGAR O BANCO DE POTENCIA

4.A Ligue a extremidade USB-C do cabo de carregamento & saida 1 da Power Bank e a ex-
tremidade USB a um carregador de parede.

4.B Para um carregamento o mais rapido possivel, utilize um carregador de 65W. Este recarre-
gard totalmente a Power Bank em 3,5 horas.



5 BOTOES E LANTERNA

5A Funcao do botdo de alimentacdo
*Premir uma vez: liga a powerbank e apresenta o ecrd
*Premir duas vezes: desliga a powerbank e apresenta o ecrd

5B Funcado do botao da lanterna
*Premir uma vez: liga a lanterna LED
*Premir uma vez quando a lanterna estd ligada -

Alternar entre modos:

« Flashlight

+ Ambient light

« Strobe light

+ 505 light

Pressdo longa: desliga a lanterna LED



6 ECRA INTELIGENTE

6Porcentagem da bateria: Apresenta a percentagem atual da bateria do Power Bank.

6B Recarregamento:

Apresenta a poténcia a que o Power Bank estd a ser recarregado.

Indicador de tempo: Apresenta o tempo restante até que a Power Bank esteja totalmente
recarregada.

carregamento 6C: Mostra a poténcia a que a Power Bank estd a carregar o seu dispositivo.
Indicacao de tempo: Apresenta o tempo restante até a bateria da Power Bank ficar vazia.

7 NA CAIXA



IT - ITALIANO

1 SPECIFICHE

2 PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO

3 RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO

3A 23 Collegare I'estremitd USB-C del cavo di ricarica all'uscita USB-C PD del Power Bank
e I'altra estremita all'ingresso del dispositivo. La ricarica si avviera automaticamente.

3B La ricarica di alcuni dispositivi richiede un cavo di ricarica diverso da quello in dotazione.
Ad esempio, un cavo Apple e"ns® o yn cavo Micro USB.

4 RICARICA DEL POWER BANK

4.A Collegare I'estremitd USB-C del cavo di ricarica all'uscita 1 del Power Bank e I'estremita
USB a un caricatore a muro.

4.B Per I3 ricarica piu rapida possibile, utilizzare un caricatore da 65W. Questo ricarichera
completamente il Power Bank in 3,5 ore.



5 PULSANTI E TORCIA

5A Funzione del pulsante di alimentazione
*Pressione singola: accensione della powerbank e del display
+Doppia pressione: spegne la powerbank e il display

5B Funzione del pulsante della torcia
*Pressione singola: accende la torcia LED
+Una singola pressione quando la torcia & accesa -

Passare da una modalita all'altra:
«Flashlight

« Ambient luce

«Strobe luce

+SOS luce

Pressione prolungata: spegne la torcia LED



6 DISPLAY INTELLIGENTE

6Batteria percentuale: Visualizza la percentuale attuale della batteria del Power Bank.

6B Ricarica:

Visualizza la potenza di ricarica del Power Bank.

Indicatore di tempo: Visualizza il tempo rimanente fino alla ricarica completa del Power Bank.
carica 6C: Mostra il wattaggio a cui il Power Bank sta caricando il dispositivo.

Indicazione del tempo: Visualizza il tempo rimanente prima che la batteria del Power Bank sia
esaurita.

7 NELLA SCATOLA



SE - SVENSKA

1 SPECIFIKATIONER

2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT

3 LADDA DIN ENHET

3A 23 Apslut USB-C-8nden av laddningskabeln till USB-C PD-utgangen pd Power Bank
och den andra &nden till ingangen pa din enhet. Laddningen startar automatiskt.

3B For laddning av vissa enheter krdvs en annan laddningskabel 8n den som medféljer.
T.ex. en Apple “9nnins® efler en Micro USB-kabel.

4 LADDNING AV POWERBANKEN

4.A Anslut USB-C-8nden av laddningskabeln till utgdng 1 p4 Power Bank och USB-&nden till
en vaggladdare.

4.B For snabbast méjliga laddning, anvand en 65 W-laddare. D& laddas Power Bank helt upp
inom 3,5 timmar.



5 KNAPPAR OCH FICKLAMPA

5A Stromknappens funktion
<En enda tryckning: sl pa powerbanken och visa
+Dubbeltryck: stdng av powerbanken och visa

5B Ficklampans knappfunktion
«Ett tryck: sl pd LED-ficklampan
«Tryck en gang nar ficklampan &r paslagen

Véxla mellan olika lagen:

« Flashlight

+ Ambient ljus

« Strobe ljus

* SOS ljus

Lang tryckning: stédng av LED-ficklampan



6 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY

6ABatteri procent: Visar aktuell batteriprocent for Power Bank.
6B Laddning:

Visar det wattal som Power Bank laddas med.

Tidsindikator: Visar den tid som aterstar tills Power Bank &r helt uppladdad.

6C Laddning: Visar det watt-tal med vilket Power Bank laddar din enhet.
Tidsindikering: Visar den tid som aterstar tills Power Bankens batteri &r tomt.

7 1 LADAN



NO - NORSK

1 SPESIFIKASJONER

2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT

3 LADE ENHETEN DIN

3A 23 Koble USB-C-enden av ladekabelen til USB-C PD-utgangen pa Power Bank
og den andre enden til inngangen pad enheten din. Ladingen starter automatisk.

3B Lading av enkelte enheter krever en annen ladekabel enn den som falger med.
F.eks. en Apple tentnins®- gller Micro USB-kabel.

4 LADE OPP STROMBANKEN

4.A Koble USB-C-enden av ladekabelen til utgang 1 p& Power Bank og USB-enden til en
vegglader.

4.B For raskest mulig lading bruker du en 65 W lader. Dette vil lade Power Bank helt opp i
lgpet av 3,5 timer.



5 KNAPPER OG LOMMELYKT

5A Stremknappfunksjon
«Ett enkelt trykk: sld pd powerbanken og displayet
+Dobbelttrykk: sld av strembanken og displayet

5B Lommelyktknappens funksjon
«Ett enkelt trykk: sld pd LED-lommelykten
«Single press when flashlight is turned on -

Bytt mellom modusene:

« Flashlight

+ Ambient lys

« Strobe lys

* SOS lys

Langt trykk: sld av LED-lommelykten



6 INTELLIGENT SKJERM

6Batteriprosent: Viser den naveerende batteriprosenten til Power Bank.
6B Opplading:

Viser wattstyrken som Power Bank lades med.

Tidsindikator: Viser tiden som gjenstar til Power Bank er fulladet.

6C Lading: Viser hvor mange watt powerbanken lader enheten din med.
Tidsindikasjon: Viser tiden som gjenstar til Power Bank-batteriet er tomt.

7 | BOKSEN



DK - DANSK

1 SPECIFIKATIONER

2 PRODUKTOVERSIGT

3 OPLADNING AF DIN ENHED

3A 2315yt USB-C-enden af ladekablet til USB-C PD-udgangen pd Power Bank
og den anden ende til indgangen pa din enhed. Opladningen starter automatisk.

3B Opladning af nogle enheder kraever et andet opladningskabel end det, der felger med.
F.eks. et Apple tennina® gller et Micro USB-kabel.

4 OPLADNING AF POWERBANKEN

4.A Slut USB-C-enden af ladekablet til udgang 1 p& powerbanken og USB-enden til en vaago-
plader.

4.B Brug en 65W-oplader for at f& den hurtigst mulige opladning. Den vil oplade powerbanken
helt inden for 3,5 timer.



5 KNAPPER OG LOMMELYGTE

5A Taend/sluk-knap-funktion
«Et enkelt tryk: taender for powerbanken og viser
«Dobbelt tryk: sluk for powerbanken og vis

5B Funktion af lommelygteknap
«Et enkelt tryk: Taend for LED-lommelygten
«Et enkelt tryk, nar lommelygten er taendt

Skift mellem tilstande:

«Flashlight

+Ambient lys

+Strobe lys

*SOS lys

Langt tryk: sluk for LED-lommelygten



6 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY

6ABatteriprocentsats: Viser den aktuelle batteriprocent for powerbanken.

6B Genopladning:

Viser den wattstyrke, som powerbanken oplader med.

Tidsindikator: Viser den tid, der er tilbage, indtil powerbanken er fuldt opladet.
6C Opladning: Viser den wattstyrke, som powerbanken oplader din enhed med.
Tidsangivelse: Viser den tid, der er tilbage, far powerbankens batteri er tomt.

7 | KASSEN



Fl - SUOMEA

1 TEKNISET TIEDOT

2 TUOTTEEN YLEISKUVAUS

3 LAITTEEN LATAAMINEN

3A 23 Kytke latauskaapelin USB-C-p&s Power Bankin USB-C PD-I8ht66n ja toinen pa3 laitteesi
tuloon. Lataus kaynnistyy automaattisesti.

3B Joidenkin laitteiden lataaminen edellyttdd muuta kuin mukana toimitettua latauskaapelia.
Esim. Apple “anns®- taj Micro USB -kaapeli.

4 VIRTAPANKIN LATAAMINEN

4.A Kytke latauskaapelin USB-C-pa8 Power Bankin 18htoon 1 ja USB-paé seindlaturiin.

4.B Mahdollisimman nopeaa latausta varten kdyté 65 W:n laturia. Témé lataa Power Bankin
tadyteen 3,5 tunnissa.



5 PAINIKETTA & TASKULAMPPU

5A Virtapainikkeen toiminto
*Yhden painalluksen painallus: virtapankin kytkeminen paalle ja ndyttoon
*Tuplapainallus: sammuttaa virtapankin ja ndytén

5B Taskulamppupainikkeen toiminto
*Yhden painalluksen painallus: LED-taskulampun kytkeminen paalle
*Yksi painallus, kun taskulamppu on paalls -

Vaihda tilojen valilla:

«Flashlight

« Ambient valo

«Strobe valo

+SO0S valo

Pitkd painallus: sammuttaa LED-taskulampun



6 ALYKAS NAYTTO
6Akun prosenttiosuus: Nayttdd Power Bankin nykyisen akun prosenttiosuuden.
6B Lataus:

Nayttds tehon, jolla Power Bank on latautumassa.
Aikaindikaattori: Nayttaa jaljelld olevan ajan, kunnes Power Bank on ladattu tayteen.

6C Lataus: Nayttas
Ajan ilmaisu: Naytta

n, jolla Power Bank lataa laitettasi.
lielld olevan ajan, kunnes Power Bankin akku on tyhja.

7 LAATIKOSSA



LV - ANGLU VALODA

1 SPECIFIKACIJAS

2 PRODUKTA PARSKATS

3 IERICES UZLADE

3A023) Savienojiet uzlades kabela USB-C galu ar Power Bank USB-C PD izeju un otru galu ar ierices ieeju.
Uzlade saksies automatiski.

3B Dazu iericu uzladei ir nepieciesams cits uzlades kabelis, nevis komplektacija ieklautais.
Pieméram, Apple “9""n9* vai Micro USB kabelis.

4 BAROSANAS BLOKA UZLADE

4.A Savienojiet USB-C ladésanas kabela USB-C galu ar Power Bank 1 izeju un USB galu ar sienas ladétaju.

4.B Lai uzlade bitu iespéjami atraka, izmantojiet 65 W ladétaju. Tas pilniba uzladés Power Bank 3,5
stundu laika.



5 POGAS UN LUKTURITIS

5A barosanas pogas funkcija
« Viens nospiedums: ieslédziet powerbank un displeju
« Divreiz nospiediet: izslédziet powerbank un displeju

5B Lukturisa pogas funkcija
« Viens nospiedums: ieslédziet LED lukturiti
« Viens nospiedums, kad ir ieslégts lukturitis -

Parslégsanas starp reZzimiem:
«RFlashlight

- BAmbient gaismas

- KStrobe gaismas

- KSOS gaismas

llgi nospiediet: izsledziet LED lukturiti



6 INTELIGENTAIS DISPLEJS

6A Baterijas procentuala dala: Rada pasreizéjo Power Bank akumulatora akumulatora procentualo vértibu.
6B Uzlade:

Rada jaudu, ar kadu tiek uzladéta barosanas ierice Power Bank.

Laika raditajs: Rada laiku, kas atlicis lidz pilnigai Power Bank uzladei.

6C uzlade: Rada jaudu, ar kadu Power banka uzladé ierici.

Laika norade: Rada laiku, kas palicis lidz baro3anas bloka akumulatora iztuk3osanai.

7 LODZINA



EE - EESTI

1 SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

2 TOOTE ULEVAADE

3 SEADME LAADIMINE

3A 23 Jhendage laadimiskaabli USB-C ots Power Bank USB-C PD-valjundiga ja teine ots
seadme sisendiga. Laadimine algab automaatselt.

3B Mbne seadme laadimiseks on vaja muud kui kaasasolevat laadimiskaablit.
Naiteks Apple Hentnins® vgi Micro USB-kaabel.

4 ELEKTRIPANGA LAADIMINE

4.A Uhendage laadimiskaabli USB-C ots Power Banki valjundisse 1 ja USB ots seinalaadija
kulge.

4.B Vaimalikult kiireks laadimiseks kasutage 65W laadijat. See laeb Power Banki taielikult Ules
3,5 tunni jooksul.



5 NUPPU JA TASKULAMP

SA Toitenupu funktsioon
+Uhekordne vajutus: lUlitab toitepanga sisse ja kuvab ekraani
*Kahekordne vajutus: lUlitage toitepank ja ekraan valja

5B Taskulambi nupu funktsioon
*Uhekordne vajutus: LED-tulelaterna sisselUlitamine
+Uhekordne vajutus, kui taskulamp on sisse [0litatud -

Vahetage reziimide vahel:

«Flashlight

+Ambient valgus

+Strobe valgus

+SOS valgus

Pikk vajutus: LED-tulelaterna valjalulitamine



6 INTELLIGENTNE EKRAAN

6Aku protsent: Kuvab aku praeguse aku protsendi.

6B Laadimine:

Naitab véimsust, millega Power Bank laadib.

Aja indikaator: Naitab aega, mis on j8dnud Power Banki téieliku laadimiseni.
6C laadimine: Naitab, millise voimsusega Power Bank teie seadet laeb.

Aja naitamine: Naitab, kui palju aega on jddnud, kuni aku on tuhi.

7 KARBIS



HU - MAGYAR

1 MUSZAKI ADATOK

2 TERMEK ATTEKINTES

3 AKESZULEK TOLTESE

3A (123 Csatlakoztassa a toltékabel USB-C végét a Power Bank USB-C PD kimenetéhez, a masik
végét pedig a készlilék bemenetéhez. A toltés automatikusan elindul.

3B Egyes késziilékek toltéséhez a mellékeltdl eltéré toltékabelre van sziikség.
Példaul egy Apple t""s” yvagy egy Micro USB kébel.

4 A POWER BANK FELTOLTESE

4. A Csatlakoztassa a toltékabel USB-C végét a Power Bank 1. kimenetéhez, az USB végét pedig egy fali
t6ltéhoz.

4.B Aleheté leggyorsabb téltéshez hasznaljon 65 W-os téltét. Ez 3,5 6ran beliil teljesen feltélti a Power
Banket.



5 GOMB ES ZSEBLAMPA

5A bekapcsolégomb funkcié

. Egyszeri megnyomas: bekapcsolja a powerbankot és a kijelz6t
. Kétszeres megnyomas: kikapcsolja a powerbankot és a kijelz6t
5B Zseblampa gomb funkcié

. Egyszeri megnyomas: bekapcsolja a LED-es zsebldmpat

. Egyszeri megnyomas a zseblampa bekapcsolasakor -

Viltas az izemmodok kozott:

. Flashlight

. Ambient fény
. Strobe fény

. S0S fény

Hosszan nyomva tartva: kikapcsolja a LED-es zseblampat



6 INTELLIGENS KIJELZO

6Az akk a azalék anya: Megjeleniti a Power Bank aktualis akkumulatoranak szazalékos
értékét.

6B Ujratolteés:

Megjeleniti a teljesitményt, amellyel a Power Bank tolt6dik.

Idéjelz6: Megjeleniti a Power Bank teljes feltoltéséig hatralévé idét.

6C toltés: Megmutatja, hogy a Power Bank milyen teljesitményen tolti a késziiléket.
Idéjelzés: Megjeleniti a Power Bank akkumulatoranak lemeruléséig hatralévé id6t.

7 A DOBOZBAN



HR - HRVATSKI

1 SPECIFIKACUE

2 PREGLED PROIZVODA

3 PUNJENJE VASEG UREDAJA

3A 23 Spojite USB-C kraj kabela za punjenje na USB-C PD izlaz Power Bank-a, a drugi kraj na ulaz vaseg
uredaja. Punjenje ¢e zapoceti automatski.

3B Za punjenje nekih uredaja potreban je kabel za punjenje koji nije isporuceni. npr. Apple Light-
ning® ili Micro USB kabel.

4 PUNJENJE POWER BANK-A

4. A ASpojite USB-C kraj kabela za punjenje na izlaz 1 Power Banka, a USB kraj na zidni punja¢.

4.B Za najbrze moguce punjenje koristite punja¢ od 65 W. Ovo ¢e u potpunosti napuniti Power Bank
uroku od 3,5 sata.



5 GUMBA | SVJETILJKA

5A Funkcija gumba za napajanje
Jedan pritisak: ukljucite powerbank i zaslon
Dvaput pritisnite: iskljucite powerbank i zaslon

5B Funkcija gumba svjetiljke
Jedan pritisak: ukljucite LED svjetiljku
Jedan pritisak kada je svjetiljka uklju¢ena

Prebacivanje izmedu nacina rada:

. Baterijska svjetiljka

. Ambijentalno svjetlo
. Stroboskopsko svjetlo
. SOS svjetlo

Dugi pritisak: isklju¢ite LED svjetiljku



6 INTELIGENTNI ZASLON

6A Postotak baterije: Prikazuje trenutni postotak baterije Power Bank-a.
6B Punjenje:

Prikazuje snagu kojom se Power Bank puni.

Indikator vremena: Prikazuje preostalo vrijeme dok se Power Bank potpuno ne napuni.

6C Punjenje: Prikazuje snagu kojom Power Bank puni vas uredaj.
Indikator vremena: Prikazuje preostalo vrijeme do praznjenja baterije Power Bank-a.

7 U KUTUJI



RO - ROMANA

1 SPECIFICATII
2 PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
3 INCARCAREA DISPOZITIVULUI DVS
3A 23 Conectati capatul USB-C al cablului de incarcare la iesirea USB-C PD a Power Bank
si celalalt capat la intrarea dispozitivului dumneavoastrd. Incdrcarea va incepe automat.
3B Incércarea unor dispozitive necesita un alt cablu de incércare decét cel furnizat.
De exemplu, un cablu Apple ‘99" sau un cablu Micro USB.

4 REINCARCAREA POWER BANK-ULUI

4.A Conectati capatul USB-C al cablului de incarcare la iesirea 1 a Power Bank, iar capatul USB la un
incarcator de perete.

4.B Pentru cea mai rapida incdrcare posibild, utilizati un incarcator de 65W. Acesta va reincirca complet
Power Bank in 3,5 ore.



5 BUTOANE S| LANTERNA

5A Functia butonului de alimentare
« O singurd apasare: porneste powerbank-ul si afiseaza
« Apasare dubla: opriti powerbank-ul si afisati

5B Functia butonului lanterna
« O singura apasare: aprindeti lanterna LED
- O singura apasare cand lanterna este aprinsa -

Comutati intre moduri:

« Flashlight

« Ambient lumina

« Strobe lumina

« SOS lumina

Apasare lunga: opriti lanterna LED



6 AFISAJ INTELIGENT

6Aprocent baterie: Afiseaza procentul curent al bateriei Power Bank.

6B Reincarcare:

Afiseaza puterea la care se reincarca Power Bank.

Indicator de timp: Afiseaza timpul ramas pana cand Power Bank este complet reincarcat.
incarcare 6C: Afiseaza puterea la care Power Bank va incarca dispozitivul.

Indicarea timpului: Afiseaza timpul ramas pana la epuizarea bateriei Power Bank.

71N CUTIE



GR - EAANHNIKA

1MNPOAIATPAOEZ

2 MIZKOMHEH MPOIONTOX

3 OOPTIZHTHZ ZYZKEYHX ZAX

3A123 Fyvdéate to dkpo USB-C tou kahwdiou gopTiong otnv £€0d0 USB-C PD tou Power Bank kat to
GA\o dkpo aTnv €icodo TG cUKeULNE oac. H @option Ba exivrioel autopata.

3B H @opTion oplopévwy cUCKEVWY amaitei KAAWSIO POPTIONG SIAPOPETIKS A AUTS TIoL TTAPEXETAL.
M.x. éva kahSto Apple Lightning® rj éva kaAwdio Micro USB.

4 ENANAQ®OPTIZH TOY POWER BANK

4.A suvdéote To Akpo USB-C tou kahwSiou @optiong otnv £€080 1 Tou Power Bank kat To dkpo USB oe
évav QopTIoTH ToiXoU.

4.B Ia v tay0tepn Suvath QEPTION XPNOIHOTIOICTE PopTIoTH 65W. Auté Ba emavagopTioel TAfpwe
T0 Power Bank evtdg 3,5 wpwv.



5 KOYMMIA & ®AKOZ

5A Aertoupyia koupmioU Tpo@odoaiag
« Eva ndtnua: evepyomnoliote 1o powerbank kat tnv 086vn
- Natriote U0 Popéc: anevepyoroljate To powerbank kat tnv 086vn

5B A&ttoupyia KoupTmoU akol
« Eva médtnpa: evepyomolote Tov gaké LED
« Eva mdtnpa dtav o gakog gival EvEpyomoinpévVog

Eva\ayr| peta&l Twv A&rToupytov:

. Dakog

. Dw neptBANovTog
. Dw¢ otpoPoaokoriou
. Dwc SOS

MapateTapévo mETnpa: ameveEPYOTIOOTE ToV Pako LED



6 EZYIINH OOONH

6Mogooté pnarapiag: Eugavilel To Tpéxov mocooté pmatapiag tou Power Bank.

6B Emavagoption:

Epgavilet v 1ox0 pe tnv omoia enavagopriletal to Power Bank.

"Evéeién wpag: Epgaviel Tov Xpovo mou amopiével péxpt va emavagopTioTel mirjpwg to Power Bank.
6C ®opTion: Asixvel TV 10XV pe Ty omoia to Power Bank goprtilel tn cuokeur oag.

"Evéeién wpag: Epgaviel tov xpovo mou amopiével péxpt va adeldoel n pnatapio tou Power Bank.

7XTOKOYTI



BG - BbJITAPCKM

1 CANELUOUKALIUA

2MNPEMEQ HA NPOAYKTA

3 3APEXX/JAHE HA BALLETO YCTPONCTBO

3A023) Cebpete USB-C kpas Ha kabena 3a 3apexpaaHe Kbm USB-C PD n3xoaa Ha Power Bank, a apyrvis
Kpail KbM BXO/ia Ha BaLLETO YCTPONCTBO. 3apeAaHeTo Lie 3aroyHe aBTOMaTyHO.

3B 3apexaaHeTo Ha HAKOW YCTPOWCTBa M3KCKBa Kaben 3a 3apex/iaHe, pasniieH oT NpejoCcTaBeHNA.
Hanp. Apple Lightning® nnn Micro USB kaben.

4NPE3APEXOAHE HA 3AXPAHBALLATA BAHKA

4.A Cebprete USB-C kpas Ha kabena 3a 3apexkaaHe kbm 13xop 1 Ha Power Bank n USB kpas kbm
CTeHHO 3apAJHO YCTPOWCTBO.

4.B 3a 8b3MOkHO Hail-6bp30 3apexaaHe u3nonssaiite 65W 3apagHo ycTpoiicTeo. Tosa e npesapean
HanbnHo Power Bank B pamkuTe Ha 3,5 yaca.



5 BYTOHA N ®EHEPYE

5A OyHKUWA Ha ByToHa 3a 3axpaHBaHe
. EAHO HaTucKaHe: BKnloueTe powerbank n gucnnes
. JIBOiHO HaTUCKaHe: 13KntoyeTe 3axpaHBaLyata 6aHka u gucnnes

5B OyHKuwA Ha 6yToHa 3a GpeHepue
. EaHo HaTucKaHe: BKnloyeTte LED deHepueto
. EAHO HaTuCKaHe, KoraTo GeHepuyeTo e BKIYEeHO

MpeBKnoUBaHe MeXAay pexumuTe:

. DeHepue

. OkonHa ceeTNHa

. Crpo6ocKkoncka cBeTnvHa
. SOS cBeTnHa

MpoabnxuTenHo HatTnckaHe: nsknoyete LED peHepueTo



6 UHTEJINTEHTEH AUCMNEN

6AIN Ha Moka3Ba Teky npoueHT Ha 6aTepusTta Ha Power Bank.

6B MNpesapexpaHe:

Moka3ea MOLHOCTTa, € KoATo Power Bank ce 3apexpa.

WnpaukaTtop 3a Bpeme: [loka3sa 0CTaBalLOToO BpeME [10 MbJIHOTO 3apexaaHe Ha Power Bank.

6C 3apexpaHe: [Tokas3Ba MOLLHOCTTa, C KoATo Power Bank 3apexpa BalLeTo ycTpoiicTBo.
Wnpavkauuma 3a Bpeme: Noka3ea 0CTaBaLLoTO Bpeme A0 n3TolaBaHe Ha 6atepuaTa Ha Power Bank.

7 KYTUATA



RS - CPIMNCKM

1 CNELNOUNKALWNIE

2MNPEMEAQ NPON3BOAA

3 NYHEDE BALWIET YPEHAJA

3A 23 TogexuTe YCb-L| Kpaj kabna 3a nyrerbe Ha YCB-L| 1] n3nas Mosep bak-a, a Apyru Kpaj Ha ynas
Balwer ypehaja. Myretrbe he nouetn ayromarcku.

3B 3a nymerbe Hekunx ypehaja notpebaH je kabn 3a nyrerbe Koju HUje ncnopyyeH. Ha npumep. Annne

NrxtHUH® unn Muupo YCB kabn.

4 NYHEHE BATEPUJE

4.A Nosexurte YCB-L| kpaj kabna 3a nytbetbe Ha n3nas 1 Mosep bark-a 1 YCB Kpaj Ha 3uaHU nyrbau.

4.B 3a Haj6pe Moryhe nyrberbe KopucTiTe Nykbay o 65B. Oo he y notnyHocTi HanyHuTy Mosep BaHk
Y poKky og 3,5 cata.



5AYrMAQU N NAMNA

5A QyHKuMja ayrmeTa 3a Hanajarbe
. JepaH nputucak: yKibyuuTe nosepbaHk n ekpaH
. [lBanyT MPUTUCHUTE: UCKIbyunTe NMOBEepOaHK 1 eKpaH

5B OyHKuwja gyrmeTa 3a namny
« JepaH nputucak: ykrbyuute JIE namny
- JepaH npuTtucak Kaga je namna yksbyyeHa

I'Ipe6aumaan>e n3mebhy pexuma:

Onacxanrxt
. Am6ujeHTanHo ceetno
. CTpo6 cetno
. COC csetno

[yr nputncak: uckmvyuute JIE[ namny



6 UHTEJINTEHTHU EKPAH

6A BlpoueHar 6atepuje: [prKasyje TpeHyTHU NpoLieHaT 6atepuje Mosep baHk-a.
6B Mymweme:

Mpuikasyje cHary npu Kojoj ce Mosep BaHK nyHu.

Wngukatop BpemeHa: Mprikasyje npeocTano Bpeme 4o NOTRyHOr Nyketba Mosep baHk-a.

6L NMymeme: Mprikasyje cHary kojom Mosep baHk nyHu Baww ypehaj.
WHankauwja Bpemena: Mpukasyje npeocrasno Bpeme Aok ce 6atepuja Mosep baHka He ncnpasHi.

7Y KYTUWN



UA - YKPAIHCbKUIA

1 TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKK

20MAA NPOAYKTY

3 3APAAXKAHHA NPUCTPOIO

3A23) Migkntouitb KiHeub USB-C 3apaaHoro kabento fo suxogy USB-C PD Power Bank,
a iHLWWIN KiHewb - 4O BXOAy BaLLOro NPUCTPOL0. 3apAaKaHHA NOYHETbCA aBTOMATUYHO.

3B [inA 3apAKaHHA JeAKUX NPUCTPOIB NOTPIOEH 3apaAHWIA Kabenb, BIAMIHHWIA Bif TOTO, WO
MOCTayaETbCs B KOMNAEKT. Hanpuknag, kabenb Apple H9hna” 360 Micro USB.

4 3APAOKAHHA NABEPBAHKY

4.A TNigkntouiTb KiHeub USB-C 3apsaHoro kabenio fo suxody 1 Power Bank, a kiHeub USB - 4o HacTiHHOTO
3apARHOrO NPUCTPOIO.

4.B [Ina HailwemawWOro 3apaakaHHA BUKOPUCTOBYIITe 3apAAHNIA NPUCTPIil NOTYKHICTIO 65 BT. BiH
noBHicTIo 3apaanTb Power Bank 3a 3,5 rognHu.



5 KHOMOK I NNIXTAPUK

5A OyHKLiA KHOMKU XXNBNEHHA
« OfHe HaTUCKaHHA: YBIMKHEHHA naBepbaHKa Ta gncnnea
- MNogpgiiiHe HAaTUCKaHHA: BUMKHEHHs nasepbaHKa Ta gucnnes

5B DyHKL|iA KHOMKWM NixTapuka
« OfHe HaTUCKaHHA: YBIMKHYTU CBITNOAIOAHNI NiXTapnk
- OpHopa3oBe HaTVCKaHHA NPU YBIMKHEHOMY nlixTapi -

MepemunKaHHA MiXK pexmmamu:

« Flashlight

+ Ambient csitno

« Strobe csitno

« SOS csitno

TpviBane HaTUCKaHHA: BUMKHYTU CBITNOAIOAHUI NiXTapyK



6 IHTENEKTYAJIbHUN AUCMNEN

6BigcoTok 3apaay akymynaTopa: Bino6paxae notouHuin piseHb 3apsagy akymynatopa Power Bank y
BiICOTKaX.

6B MNepesapagka:
Bino6parkae noTyxHicTb, 3 AKOIO 3apsamkaeTbea Power Bank.
IngukaTop wacy: Mokasye yac, o 3anuWKBCA A0 NOBHOTO 3apagaHHA Power Bank.

6C 3apapka: MNokasye NoTyHiCTb, 3 AKoto Power Bank 3apaaxae Balu npucTpiit.
InavKayia yacy: Bigo6paxae vac, wo A 1O PO3[ Topa Power Bank.

7Y KOPOBLII



RU - PYCCKUN

1 TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

2 OB30P MPOAYKTA

3 3APAAKA BALUEFO YCTPONCTBA

3A 123 TogkntounTe KoHel, USB-C 3apsgHoro kabens k Bbixogy USB-C PD Power Bank, a apyroit koHel —
KO BXoAy Bawiero yCTpOl;ICTB& 3apﬂnKa Ha4yHeTCA aBTOMaTU4eCKn.

3B [insA 3apAAKN HEKOTOPbIX YCTPONCTB TPEBYeTCA 3apAAHbIil KaGeb, OTIMYHBIN OT NOCTABIAEMOro
B KOMmMieKTe. Hanpumep. kabenb Apple Lightning® nnu Micro USB.

4N0A3APALQKA MOBEPBAHKA

4.A NoakniounTe koHel USB-C 3apsgHoro kabens K Bbixody 1 Power Bank, a koHew USB — k
HacTeHHOMY 3apAJJHOMY YCTPOIICTBY.

4.B [Ins MakcMManbHO 6bICTPOIt 3apAAKM NCNOMb3yiiTe 3apAAHOE YCTPONCTBO MOLHOCTbIO 65 BT. 310
MO3BONWT NOSIHOCTbIO 3apAanTbL Power Bank 3a 3,5 yaca.



5 KHOMOK U ®OHAPUK

. 5A OyHKUWA KHOMKU NUTaHUA
. OpHo Haxartue: BkiounTe powerbank n otobpasure ero.
. [BoliHOE HaxaTue: BbiKnounTe powerbank n otobpasute

5B OyHKLMA KHOMKM GpOHapuKa
. OpHO HaxaTue: BKIIYMTE CBETOAUOAHDIA GOHAPWK.
. OpHOKpaTHOE HaxaTve Npu BKIKYEHHOM GOHapUKe.

lMepeknioueHne Mexay pexumamu:

. DoHapuk
. OKpy»atolnii ceet
. MmnynbcHaa namna
. SOS ceet

JinuTenbHoe HaxaTue: BbIKNoUNTe CBETOANOAHDIN GOHAPUK.



6 UHTENIEKTYAJIbHbIN JUCNNEN

6A AN 3apapa oToBGpaXkaeT TeKyLMIt NPOLIEHT 3apAaa akkymynsaTopa Power Bank.

6B MNepesapagka:
OTobpakaeT MOLHOCTb, NpK KOTopow 3apsxaeTcs Power Bank.
MHanKaTop BpemeHu: oTobpaxaeT Bpems, OCTaBLLeeca A0 NosnHow 3apaaku Power Bank.

6C 3apapKa: nokasbiBaeT MOLHOCTb, C KOTopoit Power Bank 3apaxaeT Balue ycTpoiicTBo.
Wngunkauymna Bpemenn: otobpaxaeT Bpems, ocTaBlLeecs A0 pa3paAKy akkymynaTtopa Power Bank.

7 B KOPOBKE



TR - TURKCE

1 OZELLIKLER

2 URUNE GENEL BAKIS

3 CIHAZINIZI SARJ ETME

3A 23 Sarj kablosunun USB-C ucunu Giig Bankasinin USB-C PD ¢ikisina ve diger ucunu cihazinizin girisine
baglayin. Sarj islemi otomatik olarak baslayacaktir.

3B Bazi cihazlarin sarj edilmesi icin birlikte verilenden farkli bir sarj kablosu gerekir.
Ornegin bir Apple t9"no" veya Mikro USB kablosu.

4 GUG BANKASINI SARJ ETME

4.A Sarj kablosunun USB-C ucunu Gii¢ Bankasinin 1 numarali ¢ikisina ve USB ucunu bir duvar sarj
cihazina baglayin.

4.B Miimkiin olan en hizli sarj icin 65W sarj cihazi kullanin. Bu, Gii¢ Bankasini 3,5 saat iginde tamamen
sarj edecektir.



5 DUGME VE EL FENERI

5A Gli¢ diigmesi islevi
« Tek basis: gli¢ bankasini ve ekrani agar
« Cift basma: gui¢ bankasini ve ekrani kapatir

5B El feneri digmesi islevi
« Tek basis: LED El Fenerini agin
« El feneri agildiginda tek basis -

Modlar arasinda gegis yapin:

« Flashlight

« Ambient 15tk

« Strobe 151k

«SOS 15tk

Uzun basma: LED El Fenerini kapatir



6 AKILLI EKRAN

6Pil yiizdesi: Gli¢ Bankasinin mevcut pil ylizdesini goriinttiler.

6B Yeniden $arj Etme:

Gii¢ Bankasinin sarj oldugu watt degerini goriintiler.

Zaman gostergesi: Glic Bankasi tamamen sarj olana kadar kalan siireyi gosterir.
6C Sarj: Glic Bankasinin cihazinizi sarj ettigi watt degerini gosterir.

Zaman Gostergesi: Gli¢ Bankasinin pili bitene kadar kalan siireyi gosterir.

7 KUTUNUN ICINDE
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% {*) RECYCLING

EN When recycling this product, please follow WEEE battery recycling procedures. Contact your
local recycling organization for more information.

NL Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke recycling organisatie voor informatie over het recyclen
van dit product. Volg altijd de WEEE-procedures voor het recyclen van batterijen.

DE Wenden Sie sich an lhre ortliche Recycling-Organisation, um zu erfahren, wie Sie dieses
Produkt recyceln kénnen. Befolgen Sie stets die WEEE-Verfahren fur das Recycling von
Batterien.

FR Contactez votre organisme de recyclage local pour obtenir des informations sur la maniére
de recycler ce produit. Respectez toujours les procédures de la DEEE pour le recyclage des
piles.

ES Pdngase en contacto con su organizacion local de reciclaje para obtener informacion sobre
como reciclar este producto. Siga siempre los procedimientos de la WEEE para reciclar las pilas.
PT Contacte a sua organizacdo local de reciclagem para obter informacdes sobre como reciclar
este produto. Siga sempre os procedimentos WEEE para a reciclagem de baterias.

SE Vid atervinning av denna produkt, vénligen félj procedurerna for dtervinning av WEEE-bat-
terier. Kontakta din lokala adtervinningsorganisation fér mer information.

NO Nar du resirkulerer dette produktet, méd du felge prosedyrene for resirkulering av
WEEE-batterier. Kontakt din lokale resirkuleringsorganisasjon for mer informasjon.



DA Nar du genbruger dette produkt, skal du felge procedurerne for genbrug af WEEE-batterier.
Kontakt din lokale genbrugsorganisation for mere information.

FI Kun kierratat taté tuotetta, noudata WEEE-akkujen kierrdtysohjeita. Ota yhteyttd paikalliseen
kierratysorganisaatioon saadaksesi listietoja.

PL Podczas recyklingu tego produktu nalezy postepowac zgodnie z procedurami recyklingu baterii
WEEE. Aby uzyskac¢ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalng organizacja zajmujacg sie recyklingiem.
HU A termék tjrahasznositasakor kérjiik, kovesse a WEEE akkumulétorok Ujrahasznositasi eljarasait.
Tovabbi informécioért forduljon a helyi Ujrahasznosité szervezethez.

SK Pri recyklacii tohto produktu dodrzujte postupy recyklécie batérii WEEE. Dal3ie informdcie vam
poskytne miestna recyklac¢na organizacia.

GR Katd v avakkAwon autoul Tou TPoidvTog, akoAoubroTe TIG SIadIKacieg avakUKAWONG Umatapiiv
WEEE. EMKOIVWVIOTE HIE TOV TOTIKO OPYAVIOHO AVAKUKAWONG YIa TTEPICCOTEPES TANPOPOPIEG.

AR 05 155 S5 031 1pdSg « S8 IOlg Leolehs WEEE JJg1ss Gosis o blighon Iosed waibed [18 13ss) 1eed st Jlgwesd
gJs pigd po IWpgdsplo.
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XTORM SAFETY CHECK

1. TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Provided with a temperature control chip that prevents overheating.

2. OVERLOAD PROTECTION
Protects both the internal battery as well as the battery of the attached device from
overcharging.

3. SECURED POWER MANAGEMENT
Automatically picks the correct charging speed and efficiently devides power between
attached devices.

4. SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
Breaks the circuit automatically when an overcurrent is detected. This protects the
Xtorm chargerand your device from short circuit damage.

5. A-CLASS BATTERY CELLS
We only use the best battery cells that provide the fast charging you need and meet
all safety requirements.

6. HIGH EFFICIENCY
Our power products are built to power your device as efficient as possible. This en-
sures the least possible loss of energy during the charging process.
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EN Warnings

Don't drop, dissemble or attempt to repair the charger by yourself.
Avoid exposure to water or high humidity. Don't expose to any heat
source. Keep out of reach of children. Don't use in the presence of
flammable gas. The warranty will lapse in the event of improper
use. Telco Accessories has tested the product in a test environ-
ment. All statements/declarations made by Telco Accessories about
the (operation) of the product are based on the results obtained
from such tests. These results/statements/declarations cannot be
guaranteed, for example in cases of deviating or injudicious use
and/or use in a different environment.

NL Waarschuwingen

Laat de lader niet vallen, haal hem niet vit elkaar en probeer hem
niet zelf te repareren Vermijd b\outs(elhng aan water uf huge lucht-
n bereik
van kinderen houden Niet gebrwken in de aanwezlghend van
ontvlambaar gas. Bij oneigenlijk gebruik vervalt de garantie. Telco
Accessoires heeft het product getest in een testomgeving. Alle
uitspraken/verklaringen van Telco Accessoires over de (werking) van
het product zijn gebaseerd op de resultaten verkregen uit dergelijke
tests. Deze resultaten/uitspraken/verklaringen kunnen niet worden
gegarandeerd, bijvoorbeeld in geval van afwijkend of onoordeelkun-
dig gebruik en/of gebruik in een andere omgeving.

DE Warnungen

Lassen Sie das Ladegerat nicht fallen, zerlegen Sie es nicht und
versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Setzen Sie es keinem
Wasser oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus. Setzen Sie es keiner
Warmequelle aus. AuBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbe-
wahren. Nicht in der Nahe von entflammbaren Gasen verwenden
Bei unsachgemaBem Gebrauch erlischt die Garantie. Telco
Accessories hat das Produkt in einer Testumgebung getestet. Alle
von Telco Accessories gemachten Aussagen/Erklsrungen ober den
(Betrieb) des Produkts beruhen auf den Ergebnissen dieser Tests
Diese Ergebnisse/Aussagen/Erklarungen kénnen nicht garantiert
werden, z.B. bei abweichendem oder unsachgemafem Gebrauch

und/oder Gebrauch in einer anderen Umgebung.

FR Avertissements

Ne faites pas tomber, ne démontez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer
le chargeur par vous-méme. Evitez I'exposition & I'eau ou 3 une
forte humidité. Ne I'exposez pas & une source de chaleur. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas utiliser en présence
inflammable. La garantie sera annulée en cas d'utilisation inappro-
priée. Telco Accessories 2 testé le produit dans un environnement
de test. Toutes les déclarations faites par Telco Accessories concer-
nant le (fonctionnement) du produit sont basées sur les résultats
obtenus lors de ces tests. Ces résultats/affirmations/déclarations ne
peuvent étre garantis, par exemple en cas d'utilisation deviante ou
abusive et/ou d'utilisation dans un environnement différent

ES Advertencias

No dejes caer, ni desmontes, ni intentes reparar el cargador por ti
mismo. Evite la exposicion al agua o a la humedad elevada. No lo
exponga 3 ninguna fuente de calor. Manténgalo fuera del alcance
de los nifios. No o utilice en presencia de gases inflamables. La
garantia caducara en caso de uso inadecuado. Telco Accessories
ha probado el producto en un entorno de pruebas. Todas las
afirmaciones/declaraciones realizadas por Telco Accessories sobre el
(funcionamiento) del producto se basan en los resultados obtenidos
en dichas pruebas. Estos resultados/afirmaciones/declaraciones no
pueden ser garantizados, por ejemplo, en casos de uso desviado o
imprudente y/o uso en un entorno diferente.

IT Avvertenze

Non far cadere, smontare o tentare di riparare il caricabatterie

da soli. Evitare I'esposizione all’acqua o all'umidits elevata. Non
esporre a fonti di calore. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
Non utilizzare in presenza di gas infiammabili. La garanzia decade
in caso di uso improprio. Telco Accessories ha testato il prodotto
in un ambiente di prova. Tutte le affermazioni/dichiarazioni fatte
da Telco Accessories sul (funzionamento) del prodotto si basano
sui risultati ottenuti da tali test. Questi risultati/dichiarazioni non
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possono essere garantiti, ad esempio in caso di uso improprio
0 non corretto e/o in caso di utilizzo in un ambiente diverso.

PT Avisos

Nao deixe cair, desmonte ou tente reparar o carregador por si
proprio. Evite a exposicao 3 4qua ou humidade elevada. Nao se
exponha a qualquer fonte de calor. Manter fora do alcance das
criancas. Nao utilizar na presenca de gas inflamavel. A garantia
caducars em caso de utilizac3o impropria. Os Acessorios Telco
testaram o produto num ambiente de teste. Todas as declaracoes/
declaracaes feitas pela Telco Accessories sobre o (funcionamento)
do produto s30 baseadas nos resultados obtidos em tais testes.
Estes resultados/declaracoes/declaracoes nao podem ser garantidos,
por exemplo, em casos de utilizacao desviante ou injudiciosa e/ou
utilizagao num ambiente diferente.

SE Varningar

Tappa inte laddaren, plocka inte isdr den och forsok inte reparera
den sjdlv. Undvik att utsatta den for vatten eller hog luftfuktighet.
Exponera inte for ndgon varmekalla. Hall den utom rackhall for
barn. Anvand inte i narvaro av brénnbar gas. Garantin upphor

att galla vid felaktig anvar\dnlr\g Telco Ac(essurles har les(a(

usaklig bruk og/eller bruk i et annet miljo.

DK Advarsler

Lad ikke opladeren falde, skille den ad eller forsege at reparere den

selv. Undgs at blive udsat for vand eller hej Iuftfugtighed. Udsaet

ikke for nogen varmekilde. Opbevares uden for barns raekkevidde.
13 ikke anvendes i naerveer af braendbar gas. Garantien bortfalder

i tilfeelde af ukorrekt brug. Telco Accessories har testet produktet

i et testmiljo. Alle udtalelser/erklaeringer fra Telco Accessories

om produktets (drift) er baseret pa de resultater, der er opndet

ved sddanne tests. Disse resultater/udsagn/erklaeringer kan ikke

garanteres, f.eks. i tilfaelde af afvigende eller uhensigtsmaessig brug

og/eller brug i et andet miljo.

FI Varoitukset

Al pudota, pura tai yrits korjata laturia itse. Valts altistumista
vedelle tai korkealle kosteudelle. Al3 altista millekaan lsmmonlish-
teelle. Pida lasten ulottumattomissa. Als kaytd syttyvien kaasujen
13503 ollessa. Takuu raukeaa, jos laturia kaytetaan vaarin. Telco
Accessories on testannut tuotteen testiymparistssa. Kaikki Telco
Accessoriesin antamat tuotteen (toimintaa) koskevat lausunnot/
ilmoitukset perustuvat talaisista testeista saatuihin tuloksiin. Naits

produkten i en testmiljo. Al rklaringar frén Te
Accessories om proﬂuktens it or poserads 03 de it som
erhalits vid sddana tester. Dessa resultat/uttalanden/forklaringar
kan inte garanteras, till exempel vid avvikande eller olamplig
anvandning och/eller anvandning i en annan milio.

NO Advarsler

Ikke slipp, demonter eller forsak & reparere laderen selv. Unngé
eksponering for vann eller hay Iuftfuktighet. Ikke utsett for
varmekilder. Oppbevares utilgiengelig for barn. Ikke bruk i naervaer
av brennbar gass. Garantien faller bort ved feil bruk.  Telco
Accessories har testet produktet i et testmilja. Alle e:k\aennger/
erklaringer fra Telco Accessories om (driften) av produktet er

ei voida taata
kéyton ja/tai eri

i
tai
kayton yhteydessa

LT SE jimai
Nem tykite, neardykite ir nebandykite patys taisyti kroviklio.
Venkite vandens ar didel s dr am s povelkio. Nelaikykite prie okio
ilumos _altinio. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

dokite esant degi duj . Neteisingal noudojont. garantia nustajs.
galioti. Bendrov *Telco Accessories i band gamin - bandomojoje
aplinkoje. Visi “Telco Accessories” parei kimai ir (arba) deklaracijos
apie gaminio (veikim ) yra pagr sti toki bandym rezultatais. i
rEzuItal /pare\ kim /'deldarac] negalima garantuoti, pavyzd iu,

basert pa resultatene fra slike tester. Disse
erklzeringene kan ikke garanteres, for eksempel ved avvikende eller

jei pstant nuo normos ar
{orbo) kithje aplinkoye.



Bridinajum
Nelietojiet ladztaju, nemetiet, neskirojiet un neméginiet to labot pat-
stavigi. Izvairieties no tdens vai augsta mitruma iedarbibas. Nepaklaujiet
Karstuma avotam, Uzglabat bérniem nepieejama vieta. Nelietot uzies-

HU Flgyelmeztelesek

Ne ejtse Te, ne szerelje szét vagy probalja meg sajat maga meg-

javitani a tolt t. Kerdlje a viz vagy a magas paratartalom hatasat
tegye ki semmilyen h forrdsnak. Tartsa tavol gyermekekt |

Ne hasznalja gyulékony géz jelenlétében. Nem rendeltetésszer

hasznalat esetén a gararma érvényet veszti. A Telco Accessories

telte a terméket. A Telco Accessories altal

ntija
Zaude speku. Telco Accessories irtestejis \zslradajumu testa vide. Visi
Telco par (darbibu) ir
ba\slm uzéa testos iegUtajiem rezultatiem. Sos rezultatus/pazinoju-

mus/deklaracijas nevar garantet, pieméram, neparelxas vai nepareizas
lietosanas un/val lieto3anas cita vidé gadijum

ET Hoiatused

Arge laske laadijat maha, arge votke seda lahti ega Uritage seda ise
parandada. Valtige kokkupuudet veega voi suure niiskusega. Arge
puutuge kokku soojusallikaga. Hoidke laste kseulatusest eemal
Arge kasutage tuleohtliku gaasi juuresolekul. Ebadige kasutuse
korral kaotab garantii kehtivuse. Telco Accessories on katsetanud
toodet testkeskkonnas. Kaik Telco Accessories'i poolt toote (to-
imimise) kohta tehtud avaldused/deklaratsioonid pohinevad sellistest
testidest saadud tulemustel. Neid tulemusi/avaldusi/deklaratsioone
eisaa , naiteks kor voi

korral.

Jo/voi

PL Ostrzezenia
Nie upuszczaj, nie rozbieraj ani nie prébuj samodzielnie naprawiac fad-
owarki. Unikaj kontaktu z woda lub wysoka wilgotnoscia. Nie wystawiaj
na dziafanie zr6de ciepla. Przechowywac w miejscu niedostepnym
dla dzieci. Nie uzywat w obecnosci fatwopalnych gazéw. W przypadku
miewlasciwego uzytkonania quarancja wygasa. Fima Telco Accessories
rodukt w Srodowisku testowym. Wszystkie stwi

Gekdaracle frmy Telco Aecessories dotyezace dziafania procukt 5 oparte
na wynikach uzyskanych podczas takich testow. Te wyniki/oéwiadczenia/
deklarace nie moga by( zsguarantowane 1 pr2ykdad w przypadi

d n uzycia iflub

Uayciaw mmym &rodowitk.

ek on kbckssvel; kapcsolatos minden allitas/nyilatkozat
32 llen tesatek erecmenyein slapul. Ezek oz eredmenyel

példaul Ser vagy
Teggondolstion haszndlat Ge/vagy mas kbrnyezetoen tortén
hasznalat esetén

CS Varovani

Nabijecku j jte ani se ji ami
opravovat. Nevystavuijte ji pisobeni vody nebo vysoké vlhkosll
Nevystavute ji zadnému zdroj tepla. Uchovavejte mimo dosah dét.
Nepouzivejte v pfitomnosti hoflavého plynu. V pfipadé nespravného
poutziti zanika zéruka. Spolecnost Telco Accessories testovala vyrobek
ve zkusebnim prostredi. Veskers prohlaseni/prohlaseni spolecnosti Telco
Accessories o (provozu) vyrobku jsou zalozena na vysledcich ziskanych z
téchto testdl. Tyto vysledky/vyjadreni/prohlaseni nelze zaruit, napfiklad
v piipadé odchylného nebo nesetrného poutiti a/nebo pouziti v jiném
prostedi.

SK Varovania

Nabija ku nehad te, nerozoberajte ani sa nepoku ajte sami

opravi . Zabra te vystaveniu vode alebo vysokej vikosti
Nevystavujte iadnemu zdroju tepla. Uchovavajte mimo dosahu
deti. Nepou  ivajte v pritomnosti hor avych plynov. V pripade ne-
spravneho pou ivania zaruka zanika.  Telco prislu enstvo testovalo
produkt v testovacom prostredi. V etky vyhlasenia/vyhlasenia zo
strany Telco Accessories o (prevadzke) produktu su zalo ené na
vysledkoch ziskanych z takychto testov. Tieto vysledky/prehlasenia/
deklarcie nie je mo né zaru i , naprikiad v pripadoch odli ného
alebo neuva eného pou itia 3/alebo pou itia v inom prostredi
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HR Upozorenja

Nemojte ispustiti, rastavijati ili poku avati sami popraviti punja
Izbjegavaijte izlaganje vodi ili visokoj via nosti. Ne izla ite nikakvim
izvorima topline. uvati izvan dohvata djece. Nemojte koristiti U
prisutnosti zapaljivog plina. Jamstvo prestaje vrijediti U slu aju
nepravilne uporabe. Telco Accessories je testirao proizvod u
testnom okru enju. Sve izjave/deklaracije Telco Accessories o
(radu) proizvoda temelje se na rezultatima dobivenim takvim
testovima. Ovi rezultati/izjave/izjave ne mogu se jam iti, na primjer
U'slu ajevima odstupanja ili nerazumnog kori tenja i/ili kori tenja
U drugom okru enju

RO Avertismente

mapekvouoac f aAeyoTcxpran fal prionc oe Sagoperixd
epiBaMov.

BG ﬂpegynpe)erHmﬂ

He usnycKaiire, He pa3moGABaiiTe U He Ce OnUTBaiiTe fa pevoKTUpaTe
CamW 3apARHOTO YCTPOViCTBO. U3GATBaiiTe WanaraHe Ha Bofa Wi BUCOKa
B1aXHOCT. He usnaraiie Ha Bb3/MCTEUETO Ha MSTOMHUL Ha TONNIAH.
CoxparBaiiTe Ha MACTO, HEAOCTBIHO 3a Aetia. He n3non3saire 8
NPUCBCTBUETO Ha 3aNaniMm ra3. fapaHUVATA Le OTNajHe B Cyyaii Ha
HenpaswnHa ynoTpe6a. Telco Accessories e TecTsan npogyKTa & TecTosa
Cpena. B wasanerun/Aexiapa, anpasen o Telco Accessories
‘OTHOCHO (paGoTaTa) Ha NPOAYKTa, Ce OCHOBaBaT Ha peynTarl

ROyt O e TeCoRe. Tean pecymTaTA/msRBRGAYA/ORPApALIAN HE

Nu scapati, nu dezasamblati si nu incercat s reparati singur i

MoraT pa Gea PUMEP B CTyvial Ha OTKTORABAIL Co

Evitati expunerea la apa sau la umiditate ridicata. Nu il expuneti la nicio
sursa de caldura. Nu lasati la indemana copiilor. Nu utlzati i prezenta
gazelor inflamabile. Garantia va inceta in cazul utiliz espun:
za(oave Telco A((ESOHI a les(al produsul intr-un medlu de leslare

lar: te de Telco A privire la
(func;-onarea) produsului se basenzs e rezlatele obfinute In urma
acestor teste. Aceste rezultate/declaratii/declaratii nu pot fi garantate, de
exemplu, in cazul unei utilizari deviante sau nejudicioase si/sau al utilizarii
intr-un mediu diferit.

GR lMpogidomolnoeig

Hanp
Ank WepasyNHa yrioTheGa /T yROTESa 8 pasiHa CPEa.

RS Yno3opetba

HewmojTe MCMyLITaTH, pacTaB/baTi Wik NOKyWABaTy f1a CaMu nonpasute
nyrbau. M36erasajre v3nararbe BOAV WM BUCOKO] BNaxHocT. He
M3NaXUTe HYKAKBOM U3BOPY TonoTe. [lpXaTyi BaH AoMawaja Aeue.

He KopucTuTy y npucycTsy 3anamusor raca. lapaHuuja he npectatn

y cyvajy HenpasunHe ynope6e. Tenyo AULECcopHec je TecTpao
MIPOU3B0/ Y TECTHOM OKpyXetby. Cee n3jase/AeknapaLuje Koje je Aao
Tenyo Auueccopriec o (¢yHKLOHMCatby) IPOM3BOAa 3acHOBaHE Cy Ha
Pe3synTaTima A0GMjeHIM TaKBIIM TECTOBMA. OEM pexymam/mjaxe/

M pixvere, un f emyeipette va
TV QOPTIOTH VoI Gac. ATo@UYETE T kBEa OE VEPS f LY}
uypamu Mn exBérete o€ kapia nnyr Bepysrtac Na guidoerar
nadid. My o
i inon 6a Ane: ot nepiriuon akataMmMACyonone. HTelco
Regessories e BOKIOEL T ooy Gt S0KAGTKS nepiBEkAow Ohec
o1 BnAdoeie/Gnhiaeic mov yivovtal ané T Telco Accessories oxeTkd
e (\erroupia) 200 npolbvtor acilovial oTa amoreAtepaTa o
TIpoéKupay a6 TETOLEC SokipéC, AUt Ta amoTeNéoaTa/SnAboelS/
BnAOOEIC Bev Elval eyYUnUEVa, YIa TGPABEIVHA OE TIEPITTROEIC

npiM
SHCTYala i Hepazyue TGTpede A yOTe68  Apytom
OKpyKetby.

UA I'IonepeppkeHHﬂ
He knpaire, He iHe sapaain
NPUCTPIii CaMOCTIiiHO. YHYKaiiTe BNMBY BOAV 26O BUCOKOI BOMOFOCTI.
He ninasaitte sy xepen renna. SGepirairte b Hegocryowy

& npyicyTHoCTi
HeH: ane)«nam BUKOPUCTAHHA rapaHTIA aHynioeTbea. Telco
Accessories nporecrygana MpoRYKT y TeCToBoMy cepeaosMu. Yci 3anau/




‘Aexnapai, 3poneni Telco Accessories wogo (po6oTw) npoayKTy,
TRYHTYITLCH 2 pE3yMLTaTaX, TPINGHI N uac Ak sunpobysans. Lii

Accessories poorg s sl Il SunSs g
o Accesones £ (9,560 o N 1

MOXyT ByTi

yp o 260 Ta/abo
L OPACIaAIA B LI YO,

RU lNpepynpexpaexns

He powAiiTe, He pa3bupaliTe v He NbITaliTeCh PEMOHTPOBATH 3aPAAHOE.
YCTPOWCTBO CAMOCTOATENbHO. M36eraiiTe BO3AeNCTBIA BOABI MM
BbICOKO/ BN@XHOCTI. He oaBepraiiTe BO3ACNCTBINI0 MCTOUHUKOB
Tenna. XpaHWTe B HEAOCTYNHOM ANA AeTeit MecTe. He ncnonb3yiite 8

o s ok e o cposs

npucy

WCTONb30BaNNS rapanThs anHynupyeTca. Komnanus Telco Accessories
NPOBENa UCTIbITaHUA U3AENWA B TCTOBbIX YCHOBUAX. BCe yTBepKACHNA/
< i1 Telco Acc rensHo

Hle
(paGoT) M33€N1A, OCHOBaHb Ha PE3YBTATX, NOYHEHHBIX B XOJE TaKuX
WCTBTaHAA. 3TV PESYTBTaTaSaMBTEHWA/EKTZDaLI e MOTYT Co>
Hanpumep, &
om0 WM WG S0 B APYIOH CDEAe.
TR Uyarilar
Sarj cihazini diistirmeyin, parcalarina ayirmayin veya kendi basiniza
onarmaya calismayin. Suya veya yiksek neme maruz birakmaktan
kaginin. Herhangi bir st kaynagina maruz birakmayn. Cocuklarin
ulagabilecegi yerlerden uzak tutun.Yanic gazlarn bulundugu ortamiarda
gecersiz olacaktr.
Tel eestories rind bi s otarmmci tos etmistir. Telco Accessories
tarafindan riiniin (calismasi) hakkinda yapilan tiim aciklamalar/beyanlar
bu testlerden elde edilen sonuclara dayanmaktadir. Bu sonular/beyan-
lar/agiklamalar, 6rnegin sapma veya tedbirsiz kullanim ve/veya farkl bir
ortamda kullanim durumlarinda garanti edilemez.

AR cessio
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EN Enjoy your adventure

NL Geniet van je avontuur
DE Genief3e dein Abenteuer
FR Profite de ton aventure

ES Disfruta de tu aventura

PT Aproveite sua aventura

IT Goditi la tua avventura

SE Njut av ditt dventyr

NO Nyt ditt eventyr

DK Nyd dit eventyr

Fl Nauttikaa seikkailustanne
LT Mégaukis savo nuotykiu
LV Izbaudi savu piedzivojumu
PL Ciesz sie swoja przygoda
HU Elvezd a kalandot

CZ Uzij si své dobrodruzstvi
SK Uzi si svoje dobrodruzstvo

HR UzZivaj u svojoj avanturi

RO Bucuré-te de aventura ta

GR AOAQUOE TNV TIEPUTETELA OOU

BG Hacnaau ce Ha npuknioyeHneTo cn
RS YxuBaj y cBojoj aBaHTypwu / UZivaj u
svojoj avanturi

UA Haconopgxynca cBO€o Npurofoto
RU Hacnaxpaiica couM NprikntoyeHnem
TR Maceranin tadini gikar

AR Ipcpog ptlerod

EE Naudi oma seiklust






HIGHER QUALITY
= LOWER IMPACT

i
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TELCO ACCESSORIES GROUP #MOREENERGY (40
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